# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 19/03/18 TO 25/03/18

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
11/278	Mary Dennany	E	20/03/2018	construction of a retail premises with store and two number three bedroom apartments over and all associated site works Main Street Enniscrone Co Sligo			
18/79	Collooney Developments Itd	Р	20/03/2018	for development consisting of the following; Carry out preliminary and preparatory site works to include for reduction of existing ground levels on site with all associated works  Union Road Collooney Co. Sligo			
18/80	Brendan & Theresa Gillen	P	21/03/2018	for development consisting of 1) Refurbish existing dwelling to create a 'granny-flat' herein with connection of existing services, 2) Construction of rear facing dormer, 3) All associated elevation changes and site works  Streedagh Grange Co. Sligo			

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 19/03/18 TO 25/03/18

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 18/81	APPLICANTS NAME Ursula Mullane	APP. TYPE R	DATE RECEIVED 21/03/2018	the habitual rooms to the upper floor. 2. Upgrading the sewage treatment plant and percolation areas. 3. Amend the site boundaries at  Ballinfull Silverhill	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
18/82	Sean & Gill Murphy	P	21/03/2018	PP - for development consisting of 1) extend & reconstruct existing dwelling house, 2) decommission existing septic tank and install a new on-site wastewater treatment & disposal system, 3) construct a new entrance and carry out ancillary development works  Carrownadargny Td  Co. Sligo			

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 19/03/18 TO 25/03/18

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

EIS

PROT.

RECD. STRU

**IPC WASTE** 

LIC. LIC.

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOR WILLING DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION
18/83	Aideen McDonald	P	21/03/2018	for development consisting of a) Restoration works to the main house, which is a protected structure (NIAH Reg No. 32401307, Co. Sligo Record of Protected Structures No. P110), b) Demolition of existing 1970s 2-storey flat-roofed extension and construction of a new 2-storey extension to the rear of the protected structure; (c) Change of use of existing barn and lean-to structure to a yoga/wellness studio as small scale home-based business with parking and access via the existing farmyard and entrance, with related works including the conversion of existing 2-storey barn into yoga studio, the demolition of existing derelict single-storey lean-to structure at rear of farmyard, and its re-construction to accommodate uses ancillary to the yoga/wellness studio; and (d) Associated site works including new wastewater treatment system compliant with current standards at
				Toberpatrick Farmhouse
				Toberpatrick
				Dromard
				Co. Sligo

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 19/03/18 TO 25/03/18

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
18/84	Mullane Plant Hire Limited	R	22/03/2018	for development consisting of (1) Retention of advertising signage to front of unit. (2) Retention of hard surface area, high security fencing around for storage purposes with all associated site works		5,,,,5	2. 0. 2. 0.
18/85	Ann Casey	Ο	22/03/2018	Unit 10 Block B Dublin Business Park Old Dublin Road Carrowgobbadagh, Co. Sligo for development consisting of the Outline permission for the construction of detached dwelling house on site with connection to public services and all associated site works			
				Ballydoogan Strandhill Road Sligo			
18/86	John & Grainne Mulvaney	R	23/03/2018	for development consisting of the retention of a domestic garage previously granted under PL 04/679, plus ancillary site works			
				Knocknagroagh Drumfin Sligo			

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 19/03/18 TO 25/03/18

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
18/87	Breege Finnerty	R	23/03/2018				
				dwelling house and erection of domestic shed			
				Ballynacarrow South			
				Ballynacarrow			
				Ballymote			
				Co. Sligo			

Total: 10

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 19/03/2018 TO 25/03/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
17/142	Anne Gavaghan	Р	13/04/2017	development consisting of the construction of a new access road facilitating access to existing forestry plantation. The proposed access road shall have an internal turn table, together with all ancillary site development works	21/03/2018	P119/18
				Carrowreagh Aclare Co. Sligo		
18/21	Shane & Hazell Gallagher	Р	30/01/2018	for development consisting of the proposed construction of a new dwelling, on-site waste water treatment system, and detached domestic garage. Proposed new vehicular Access and all associated landscaping and site works	22/03/2018	P122/18
				Clooneen Drumcliff Co. Sligo		

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 19/03/2018 TO 25/03/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE	ADDI LOANTO NAME	APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER 18/23	APPLICANTS NAME Heinrich Anhold	TYPE P	01/02/2018	for development consisting of amendments to planning permission register reference PL 08-257 (dwelling house and horse farming facility). The amendments consist of (a) an amended layout; (b) change of house design from split level to 2-storey dwelling with domestic office; (c) re-orientated outdoor riding arena, (d) the omission of previously permitted horse stalls, manure shed and horse walker and (e) all associated works and services	DATE 22/03/2018	NUMBER P123/18
				Mount Temple Moneygold Grange Co. Sligo		
18/24	Fr. Michael Gilroy PP	Р	02/02/2018	for development consisting of the renovation of the Church of the Immaculate Conception, a Protected Structure RPS No. 292. The works will consist of 1) the reslating of the roof using natural slates. 2) the repointing of the buildings stone works, 3) the conservation of the stain glass windows, 4) the renovation of the interior to include localised repairs to the flag floor and installation of new heating, electrical and audio systems and 5) the laying of a flag path around the church	22/03/2018	P125/18
				Church of the Immaculate Conception Lugdoon Templeboy Co. Sligo		

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 19/03/2018 TO 25/03/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE M.O. M.O.

NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 4

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

## DATE: 26/03/2018 TIME: 11:25:24 PAGE: 1

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 19/03/2018 TO 25/03/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O. NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

DATE: 26/03/2018 TIME: 11:27:20 PAGE: 1

# A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 19/03/2018 TO 25/03/2018

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0

\*\*\*\*\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

DATE: 26/03/2018 TIME: 11:27:20 PAGE: 1

# A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 19/03/2018 TO 25/03/2018

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P. NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

Total: 0